Senate Bill 156

Date Published: April 15, 1969

CHAPTER 10, LAWS OF 1969

AN ACT to amend 66.901 (11c) of the statutes, relating to the normal retirement date for protective occupation participants.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

66.901 (11c) of the statutes is amended to read:

66.901 (11c) "Normal retirement date" means the day on which a participant attains the age of a) 60 years if he is or was a protective occupation employe participant; b) or 65 years otherwise; but after June 30, 1974, normal retirement date for each protective occupation participant means the day on which such participant attains the age of 55 years, and after June 30, 1969, for the purposes of s. 66.906 (2) (c) 3 only, normal retirement date for each protective occupation participant means the day on which such participant attains the age of 55 years. The normal retirement date of any participant shall be determined by the employment classification of the participant at the time it is necessary to make any determination or to take any action relative to such participant for purposes of the fund, notwithstanding the fact that a participant may have been in one or more different employment classifications at any previous time.

Approved April 9, 1969.